Ohio

February 24, 2014

CITY OF HUDSON VILLAGE
27 E MAIN ST
HUDSON, Ohio 44236-3004

RE: Quote 121565-01

Dear , Randy Maag

Thank you for your interest in Ohio CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is
valid for 90 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304E CR Mini Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in
addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C42624 SERIAL NUMBER:0TTNO1657 YEAR:2014 SMU:2

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304E CR Mini Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment
in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN-CAT C2.4 Diesel Engine-Straight Line Travel-Two Speed Travel:-Automatic Swing Parking
Brake--Automatic shift and switch-Auto idle

ELECTRICAL-12 Volt Electrical System-60 Ampere Alternator-Slow Blow Fuse-650 CCA Maintenance Free
Battery-Fuse Box-Warning Horn-Ignition Key Start / Stop Switch

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-Digital liquid crystal monitor:-Literature Holder-Language display,-Cup
Holder-Full graphic and color display,-Washable floor Mat-Instrument panel and gauge,-Hydraulic Neutral
Lockout System-Warning information and machine-Travel control pedals with hand levers-condition,-
Adjustable Wrist Rests-Clock-Anti-theft System

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Load sensing hydraulics-Lockable Storage Area-Auxiliary hydraulics
with adjustable-Rear Reflector-flow and continuous flow-Accumulator-Caterpillar Corporate "One Key"
System-Towing Eye on Baseframe-Boom with Offset Swing Post-Swivel Guard-Boom Lowering Device-Tie
down eyes on track frame and blade-Lockable Fuel Cap-Economy mode for further fuel savings

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description Reference No
304E CR CAB W/AC COMFORT 3 383-1705
CONTROL, PATTERN CHANGER 379-4687

Page 1 of 3



CAB, WITH AIR CONDITIONER
LINES, BOOM

LIGHT, CAB

MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
ACCUMULATOR,FOR CANADA
AUTO IDLE, WITH TRAVEL ALARM
SEAT, FABRIC, HIGH BACK

STICK, LONG, W/ THUMB BRACKET
LINES, AUXILIARY, LONG STICK
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK
HYDRAULICS, W/O 2ND AUX.
LINKAGE, BUCKET, W/LIFTING EYE
JOYSTICK, W/O 2ND AUX.

STICK PACKAGE,LONG W/O 2ND AUX
TRACK, RUBBER BELT

DRAIN, ECOLOGY

BLADE, STRAIGHT,WELD-ON
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH
MIRROR, CAB, REAR

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
COUPLER, PG, MANUAL, DUAL LOCK

List Price

STS DISCOUNT 36%, CONTRACT #800055

Balance

376-6691
379-4681
355-3411
355-3417
379-6419
379-5265
377-8922
387-4682
377-8912
379-4688
382-1315
379-4683
377-8914
378-2501
383-1707
379-4717
379-4690
377-8915
377-9711
0P-3380

355-3420
0P-4839

0P-2266

361-1094

$65,740.00

($23,666.40)

$42,073.60

ADDITIONAL ITEMS: STS Discount on Work Tools 18%

Cat 28” HD Bucket w/pins

Werk Brau 36” Cemetery Bell Bucket w/pins.
List Price $1,1700.00 Less Ohio Cat Disc. 10% $1,530.00

Cat AM/FM RADIO (INSTALLED)

EXTENDED WARRANTY

3 YEARS OR 3000 HOUR POWERTRAIN AND HYDRAULIC

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/unlimited hours Full Machine

List Price $1,143.00

Your Price $937.27

Your Price $ 428.00

Your Price $890.00

Grand Total $ $45,858.87
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F.O.B/TERMS: Delivered

Accepted by on

Signature

Thank you for your interest in Ohio CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is
valid for 90 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Anthony Munaretto

Machine Sales Representative
Ohio CAT
amunaretto@ohiocat.com
216-469-4858
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