

February 24, 2014

CITY OF HUDSON VILLAGE 27 E MAIN ST HUDSON, Ohio 44236-3004

RE: Quote 121565-01

Dear, Randy Maag

Thank you for your interest in Ohio CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is valid for 90 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304E CR Mini Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C42624 SERIAL NUMBER:0TTN01657 YEAR:2014 SMU:2

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304E CR Mini Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN-CAT C2.4 Diesel Engine-Straight Line Travel-Two Speed Travel:-Automatic Swing Parking Brake--Automatic shift and switch-Auto idle

ELECTRICAL-12 Volt Electrical System-60 Ampere Alternator-Slow Blow Fuse-650 CCA Maintenance Free Battery-Fuse Box-Warning Horn-Ignition Key Start / Stop Switch

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-Digital liquid crystal monitor:-Literature Holder-Language display,-Cup Holder-Full graphic and color display,-Washable floor Mat-Instrument panel and gauge,-Hydraulic Neutral Lockout System-Warning information and machine-Travel control pedals with hand levers-condition,-Adjustable Wrist Rests-Clock-Anti-theft System

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Load sensing hydraulics-Lockable Storage Area-Auxiliary hydraulics with adjustable-Rear Reflector-flow and continuous flow-Accumulator-Caterpillar Corporate "One Key" System-Towing Eye on Baseframe-Boom with Offset Swing Post-Swivel Guard-Boom Lowering Device-Tie down eyes on track frame and blade-Lockable Fuel Cap-Economy mode for further fuel savings

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

DescriptionReference No304E CR CAB W/AC COMFORT 3383-1705CONTROL, PATTERN CHANGER379-4687

CAB, WITH AIR CONDITIONER	376-6691
LINES, BOOM	379-4681
LIGHT, CAB	355-3411
MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT	355-3417
COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT	379-6419
ACCUMULATOR,FOR CANADA	379-5265
AUTO IDLE, WITH TRAVEL ALARM	377-8922
SEAT, FABRIC, HIGH BACK	387-4682
STICK, LONG, W/ THUMB BRACKET	377-8912
LINES, AUXILIARY, LONG STICK	379-4688
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK	382-1315
HYDRAULICS, W/O 2ND AUX.	379-4683
LINKAGE, BUCKET, W/LIFTING EYE	377-8914
JOYSTICK, W/O 2ND AUX.	378-2501
STICK PACKAGE,LONG W/O 2ND AUX	383-1707
TRACK, RUBBER BELT	379-4717
DRAIN, ECOLOGY	379-4690
BLADE, STRAIGHT, WELD-ON	377-8915
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	377-9711
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH	0P-3380
MIRROR, CAB, REAR	355-3420
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4839
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266
COUPLER, PG, MANUAL, DUAL LOCK	361-1094
List Price	\$65,740.00
STS DISCOUNT 36%, CONTRACT #800055	(\$23,666.40)

ADDITIONAL ITEMS: STS Discount on Work Tools 18%

Cat 28" HD Bucket w/pins List Price \$1,143.00 Less 18% Your Price \$937.27

Werk Brau 36" Cemetery Bell Bucket w/pins.

List Price \$1,1700.00 Less Ohio Cat Disc. 10% \$1,530.00

Cat AM/FM RADIO (INSTALLED) Your Price \$ 428.00

EXTENDED WARRANTY

3 YEARS OR 3000 HOUR POWERTRAIN AND HYDRAULIC Your Price \$890.00

Grand Total \$ \$45,858.87

WARRANTY

Balance

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/unlimited hours Full Machine

\$42,073.60

F.O.B/TERMS: Delivered

Accepted by	on	
	Signature	

Thank you for your interest in Ohio CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is valid for 90 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Anthony Munaretto Machine Sales Representative Ohio CAT amunaretto@ohiocat.com 216-469-4858